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The purpose of this amendment is to provide answers to questions received from 
potential offerors.

1. Q:  Reference:  Attachment (2) Personnel Qualifications, Task 1, Senior 
Research Physicist:  Will the Government accept an MS degree plus 25 
years of experience, as an acceptable "equivalent" to a Ph.D. plus 8 years 
of experience in order to meet the position requirement? 

A:  Yes. 

2. Q:  Reference: Section L-10 (2) "Qualifications of Personnel":  The last 
bullet states that the Contractor shall "Provide documentation that the 
proposed Project Manager is qualified to address the total scope of the 
SOW"; however, there is not a "Project Manager" position indicated in 
either Section H-2 "Level of Effort" or Attachment (2) "Personnel 
Qualifications".  Please provide clarification, for it appears that the 
bullet is inconsistent with the requirements of the RFP.  If it is 
determined to be a valid position, then please provide the Level of 
Effort hours and personnel qualification for the position.   

A:  The reference in the "Qualifications of Personnel" to a Project Manager 
is deleted in its entirety. 

3. Q:  Reference:  H-7 "Protection of Human Subjects": Did the Government 
intend to include this clause in the RFP?  The statement of work does 
not require any testing of human subjects. 

A:  The provision H-7 "Protection of Human Subjects" is a standard 
provision that will be included into all new solicitations and contracts. 

4. Q:  Reference: Attachment (2) Personnel Qualifications, Task 8, Research 
Physicist:  Will the Government accept a BS degree in Electrical 
Engineering plus 20 years of experience, as an acceptable 
"equivalent" to the M.S. or Ph.D. in Physics in order to meet the 
position requirement? 

A:  Yes. 


